

Woodbury County Law Enforcement Center Authority

620 Douglas St., Room 104 Sioux City, Iowa 51101

712 – 279-6525

Dan Moore - Secretary

Ron Wieck - Chair

Rocky DeWitt - Treasurer

NOTICE OF A GATHERING OF THE WOODBURY COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER AUTHORITY

You are hereby notified that a majority of the Woodbury County Law Enforcement Center Authority will be attending the Sioux City Council meeting on Friday, June 11, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. at the Sioux City, City Hall, Council Chambers 5th Floor, 405 – 6th Street, Sioux City, Iowa.